## **BOROUGH OF MENDHAM**

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION #71-2025**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING NEW COUNCIL MEMBER TO THE MENDHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL FOR AN UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

**WHEREAS,** on February 24,2025 the Mayor and Borough Council accepted the resignation of James Kelly; and

**WHEREAS**, James Kelly's term of office commenced on January 1, 2023, and expires on December 31, 2025; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:16-1 et seq., and Section 4-18 of the Borough Code, the Mayor and Council may fill the vacant Council seat for its unexpired term; and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the referenced citation, the Morris County Committee has submitted to the Borough three names for consideration to fill the vacancy; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council desire to appoint A New Member\_\_\_\_\_\_ to the Borough Council for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2025.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that New Member\_\_\_\_\_\_ is hereby appointed as a Borough Council member for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2025.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated: March 24, 2025

ATTEST

BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk

James R. Kelly, Mayor